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admin@marywebbschool.com  

Please make school cheques payable to   

Mary Webb School with your child’s name 

and tutor group on the reverse. 

Dinner money cheques should be made  

payable to Shropshire Council with your 

child’s name and tutor group on the reverse. 

These should be posted in the post box      

next to the shop window.  

www.marywebbschool.com 

Please make sure all your child’s clothing and equipment is labelled.  It is easier to reunite 

mislaid items with the    rightful owner if it is labelled. 

Exam word and number of the week 
for week commencing  

Monday 16th October, 2017 
Discombobulate 

29 

Important dates for your diary this term 

Thursday 19th October   SEE NEW DATE STEM Celebration  
Friday 20th October    Break up for 1/2 term 
Monday 30th October    Return to school 
Wednesday 1st November   Year 11 Parents Information in Partnership Evening 
Thursday 9th November   Parents’ Forum 
Friday 10th November    STEM Celebration Evening 
Thursday 16th November   Curriculum Day 
Wednesday 22nd November   Year 7 Parents Information in Partnership Evening 
Thursday 30th November   Year 10 Parents’ Evening 
Thursday 14th December   Christmas Showcase 
Friday 15th December    Break up for Christmas holidays 
Tuesday 2nd January, 2018   Return to school 
 

Letters sent out this week:  
 

Year 11 Parental Consultation Evening  

Ski Letter for students taking part only 

GCSE English Language and Literature support sessions 

GCSE Music trip to Liverpool 

Non-Uniform Day—Friday 20th October 

New School WebsiteNew School WebsiteNew School Website   
 

We are in the process of changing to a new school website. Our 

web address will still be the same but you will see a huge          

difference to our site. There may be some minor teething        

problems, but please bear with us during this transitional period. 

Many thanks for your continued support. 

mailto:admin.marywebb@shropshirelg.net
http://www.marywebbschool.com


 




